YouGov
July 5-7,2014 You
1. Sexual Orientation
With which group do you most closely identify?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Heterosexual / straight 85% 84% 86% 81% 78% 88% 95% 86% 80% 95%
Lesbian / gay woman 2% — 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% —
Gay man 4% 7% 1% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Bisexual 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 0% 2% 7% 2%
Other 1% 1% 1% 3% — 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 3% 11% 3% 1% 3% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (471) (527) (204) (269) (364) (161) (323) (446) (229)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heterosexual / straight 85% 88% 82% 75% 83% 88% 88% 89% 89% 85% 83% 86%
Lesbian / gay woman 2% 0% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Gay man 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2%
Bisexual 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% - 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 7% 11% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (762) (120) (116) (871) (277) (86) (142) (168) (219) (362) (249)
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2. Number of gay men known
How many gay men do you know, either as friends or acquaintances? Please give your best guess, to the nearest number.
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Mean 80 112 51 32 177 8 137 220 17 11
Median 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mean 80 66 232 19 67 183 6 14 22 11 198 8
Median 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 3 3 3
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3. Number of gay women known
How many gay women do you know, either as friends or acquaintances? Please give your best guess, to the nearest number.
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Mean 29 37 21 70 26 9 21 33 35 8
Median 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Mean 29 7 39 143 15 6 4 51 8 59 19 30
Median 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
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4. Feel more comfortable with
Who do you feel more comfortable in the presence of?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Gay men 8% 5% 11% 8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 6%
Gay women 9% 15% 3% 14% 12% 6% 4% 9% 10% 7%
Both equally 60% 53% 66% 56% 53% 68% 60% 60% 62% 56%
Neither 15% 18% 12% 14% 14% 13% 19% 9% 13% 25%
Don’t know 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 10% 10% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (466) (523) (200) (266) (363) (160) (323) (440) (226)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Gay men 8% 7% 11% 12% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 6%
Gay women 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 14% 7% 7%
Both equally 60% 62% 56% 55% 58% 59% 71% 63% 56% 58% 60% 66%
Neither 15% 15% 14% 11% 14% 18% 12% 12% 15% 12% 16% 15%
Don’t know 8% 7% 9% 11% 10% 6% 2% 5% 11% 6% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (758) (119) (112) (369) (273) (86) (141) (168) (215) (361) (245)




